Anastasia Mosquito
Control District

of St. Johns County
www.amecdsjc.org

District Board Meeting
August 11, 2022
Thursday at

5:00 P.M



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT
ST. JOHNS COUNTY
PROPOSED AGENDA

Thursday, August 11, 2022
5:00 P.M.

Invocation and Pledge: Commissioner

Consent Items: APPROVAL OF:
1. Treasurer Report
Vouchers (Cancelled Checks)
Chemical Inventory
Minutes: Regular Board Meeting, July 14, 2022 (5:00 P.M.)
Increasing $250/month for District Attorney due to inflation and task increase
18th Arbovirus Surveillance and Mosquito Control Workshop (March 28-30,
2023)
7. AMCD's Proposal for two (2) symposia (Action Threshold and Applied Research)
for the AMCA Annual Meeting
Quarterly Budget Analysis
Budget Amendments

o Pl W9

o ®

Unfinished Business:
1. How Disease Vector Education Impacts Public Health? ~ History Professor Dr.
Gordan Patterson, Florida Institute of Technology (15 min.)

2. AMCD & UF's Ph.D. Student Project Update (Annual Report) ~ Kai Blore (10 min.)
New Business:

1. Report about the FMCA/Special District Meeting regarding auditing Special
District Accountability ~ Mr. Richard Weaver (15 min.)

2. Discussion and Authority of District Director to sign MTA (Material Transfer
Agreement), NDA (Non-disclosure or Confidential Agreement), Arthropod
Control Plan, and Intelligent Property Agreement (copy right and trade mark)
after District Attorney review ~ Dr. Xue (15 min.)

Reports
1. Director

2. Attorney

Commissioner Comments:
Attachments: FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY

1. Ms. Jackie Small, HR Director LCMCD, Auditor’s Report and Recommendation




Consents



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY

TREASURER'S REPORT

July 2022 Reconcile

Report for August 2022 Meeting

Cash Balances Ending:

Local Fund

S.B.A. Fund

Bank of America

Total Funds as of 07/31/22

Source of Income Local/ SBA Fund:

Taxes

Prior Year Tax Distrib.

SBA Fund- Return on Investment
Local Fund, Interest

Grant Money

Salvage

Total Deposits by 07/31/22

4,605,318.56
5,602,592.27
466,905.82

hlen v &

10,574,816.65

8,453.22
8,415.93
110.74

5,978.69

A A & PP VP

22,958.58

7131122

(E-Pay Account)

7131122

(Gross, before Tax Collector's Commissiond)

SmartCage-UF

CHEMICAL & INSECTICIDE INVENTORY

Report for August 2022 Meeting

Summary

VOUCHERS PRESENTED

Report for August 2022 Meeting

Local Fund Several



3:17 PM

08/01/22
Accrual Basis

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)
From 07/01/22 through 07/31/22

Date Num Name Memo Cir Amount Balance

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local 5,330,773.15
110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay -8,924,378.32
Total 110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay -8,924,378.32
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other 14,255,151.47
07/01/2022 9-#443 Payroll Taxes Withheld X -1,300.52 14,253,850.95
07/01/2022 9-#443 Payroll Bank Account, Other X 0.00 14,253,850.95
07/01/2022 9-#443 Payroll Credit Union X 0.00 14,253,850.95
07/01/2022 9-#443 Payroll Net Pay to Bank X -7,849.74 14,246,001.21
07/01/2022 Direct Dep Panagiota Becker July 2022 Commissioner Supplies X -100.00 14,245,901.21
07/01/2022 Direct Dep Jeanne Moeller July 2022 Commissioner Supplies X -100.00 14,245,801.21
07/01/2022 Direct Dep Gina LeBlanc July 2022 Commissioner Supplies X -100.00 14,245,701.21
07/01/2022 Direct Dep Gayle Gardner July 2022 Commissioner Supplies X -100.00 14,245,601.21
07/01/2022 Direct Dep Catherine Brandhorst  July 2022 Commissioner Supplies X -100.00 14,245,501.21
07/05/2022 8181 Compass Group Inc. ~ Work done in: June X -34,326.27 14,211,174.94
07/05/2022 8182 Harrell Construction... AMCD Complex X -71,118.00 14,140,056.94
07/05/2022 8183 St. Johns County Gr... Ticket #1359374 X -22,656.00 14,117,400.94
07/05/2022 8184 Pacetti's Paint and ...  District Vehicle to Stock Color X -4,000.00 14,113,400.94
07/05/2022 8185 Creative Graphic De... Material received in: June X -4,050.00 14,109,350.94
07/07/2022 9-#422 Payroll Taxes Withheld X -22,756.55 14,086,594.39
07/07/2022 9-#422 Payroll Bank Account, Other X -7,111.84 14,079,482.55
07/07/2022 9-#422 Payroll Credit Union X -1,025.00 14,078,457.55
07/07/2022 9-#422 Payroll Net Pay to Bank X -60,411.47 14,018,046.08
07/07/2022 8186 Nationwide Retirem...  Entity Code#0037184-001 X -1,045.00 14,017,001.08
07/07/2022 8187 Williams J. Youker Service provided in: May & June Inv... X -700.00 14,016,301.08
07/07/2022 Phone Pay Bank of America 4356 2200 0207 4579 X -14,786.59 14,001,514.49
07/07/2022 Direct Dep Kassidy Caride Temp. Contracted UF/CDC Intern H... X -1,299.20 14,000,215.29
07/08/2022 Direct Dep Panagiota Becker Food Reimbursment, District related... X -41.81 14,000,173.48
07/08/2022 9-#476R Defense Dept Grant Money 05/01/22 thru 05/31/22... X 20,406.13 14,020,579.61
07/11/2022 ACH Debit Paypal CFO Email X -1.99 14,020,577.62
07/11/2022 9-#479 IRS/ US Treas COB... Re-Submitted, ACH Fraud Templat... X -22,756.55 13,997,821.07
07/11/2022 9-#479R IRS/ US Treas COB... Returned, ACH Fraud Template wa... X 22,756.55 14,020,577.62
07/11/2022 wells Fargo Deposit X 110.74 14,020,688.36
07/13/2022 8188 Matthews Design Gr... Invoice #187436 X -211.25 14,020,477.11
07/13/2022 8189 VyStar Credit Union HSA Funding, Connor Kuppe -1,279.72 14,019,197.39
07/13/2022 8190 Advance Auto Parts 9530571521 X -77.54 14,019,119.85
07/13/2022 8191 Rowan Tree Creativ... EDU Center, Section Signs X -3,600.00 14,015,519.85
07/13/2022 Direct Dep WestRock Invoice #V2927178 X -2,176.25 14,013,343.60
07/13/2022 WIRE Bank of America For Bill Pay X -350,000.00 13,663,343.60
07/14/2022 9-#419 Steven Peper Out of Pocket, Reimb. X -777.00 13,662,566.60
07/14/2022 9-#421 Ruide Xue Dr. Xue Reimbursement for 1/2 Trav... X 446.22 13,663,012.82
07/14/2022 O-#478 Dennis Hollingsworth  Deling. Distrib. #3 X 8,284.16 13,671,296.98
07/15/2022 9-#421 Morgan Duett Airboat Gas Reimb. X -85.51 13,671,211.47
07/15/2022 9-#422 Steve Solana Fish Room Supplies Reimb. X -55.53 13,671,155.94
07/15/2022 9-#420 Michael Phillips Amazon: M18 Battery Charger Station X -87.22 13,671,068.72
07/18/2022 8192 Artistic Contractors, ... EDU Center -5,667.50 13,665,401.22
07/20/2022 8193 Nationwide Retirem...  Entity Code#0037184-001 -1,045.00 13,664,356.22
07/21/2022 9-#426 Payroll Taxes Withheld X -18,734.03 13,645,622.19
07/21/2022 9-#426 Payroll Bank Account, Other X -2,368.15 13,643,254.04
07/21/2022 9-#426 Payroll Credit Union X -1,225.00 13,642,029.04
07/21/2022 9-#426 Payroll Net Pay to Bank X -55,553.49 13,586,475.55
07/21/2022 Phone Pay Bank of America 4356 2200 0207 4579 X -7,407.78 13,579,067.77
07/21/2022 O-#477 GROPRO GROPRO Skeeter Trials 2nd Paym... X 7,500.00 13,586,567.77
07/25/2022 8194 Creative Graphic De... Material received in: July -6,550.00 13,580,017.77
07/25/2022 8195 Kristopher Arheart DOD Grant Scientist -2,707.50 13,577,310.27
07/25/2022 8196 Design Components... 215120 -7,190.00 13,5670,120.27
07/25/2022 8197 Duval Fixtures, Inc. Invoice #5152 -6,331.13 13,563,789.14
07/25/2022 WIRE Arthur J. Gallagher ...  ANASMOS-01 X -53,543.00 13,510,246.14
07/25/2022 9-#476R Defense Dept Grant Money 04/01/22 thru 4/30/221... X 21,529.42 13,531,775.56
07/26/2022 9-#421 Ruide Xue Sove Meeting Helsinki Finland, Rei... X -2,062.80 13,529,712.76
07/27/2022 9-#422 Steven Smoleroff Cholinesterase Test Reimb. Quest ... X -15.88 13,529,696.88
Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other -725,454.59 13,529,696.88
Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local -725,454.59 4,605,318.56
TOTAL -725,454.59 4,605,318.56

Page 1



2:39 PM
08/01/22

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 07/31/2022

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 42 items

Deposits and Credits - 9 items
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 7 items

Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 07/31/2022

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 4 items

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Jul 31, 22

5,332,352.65

-777,296.46

81,033.22
-696,263.24

4,636,089.41

-30,770.85
-30,770.85

4,605,318.56

-16,107.63
-16,107.63

4,589,210.93

Page 1



2:39 PM
08/01/22

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 07/31/2022

Type

Date

Num

Name

Beginning Balance

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 42 items

Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
General Journal
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
General Journal
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
General Journal
Bill Pmt -Check
Check

Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
General Journal
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
General Journal

Total Checks and Payments

06/30/2022
06/30/2022
07/01/2022
07/01/2022
07/01/2022
07/01/2022
07/01/2022
07/01/2022
07/01/2022
07/05/2022
07/05/2022
07/05/2022
07/05/2022
07/05/2022
07/07/2022
07/07/2022
07/07/2022
07/07/2022
07/07/2022
07/07/2022
07/07/2022
07/07/2022
07/08/2022
07/11/2022
07/11/2022
07/13/2022
07/13/2022
07/13/2022
07/13/2022
07/13/2022
07/14/2022
07/15/2022
07/15/2022
07/15/2022
07/21/2022
07/21/2022
07/21/2022
07/21/2022
07/21/2022
07/25/2022
07/26/2022
07/27/2022

8180
8179
9-#443
9-#443
Direct ...
Direct ...
Direct ...
Direct ...

Deposits and Credits - 9 items

General Journal
Deposit

General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal

07/08/2022
07/11/2022
07/11/2022
07/14/2022
07/14/2022
07/21/2022
07/25/2022
08/01/2022
08/01/2022

Total Deposits and Credits

Total Cleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 7 items

Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check

07/13/2022
07/18/2022

9-#476R

9-#479R
9-#421
O-#478
O-#477
9-#476R
9-#420
9-#420

8189
8192

Matthews Design Gr...

Jackie Small

Payroll

Payroll

Gina LeBlanc
Panagiota Becker
Gayle Gardner
Catherine Brandhorst
Jeanne Moeller

Harrell Construction ...

Compass Group Inc.

St. Johns County Gr...
Creative Graphic De...

Pacetti's Paint and ...
Payroll

Payroll

Bank of America
Payroll

Kassidy Caride
Nationwide Retirem...
Payroll

Williams J. Youker
Panagiota Becker

IRS/ US Treas COB...

Paypal
Bank of America

Rowan Tree Creativ...

WestRock

Matthews Design Gr...

Advance Auto Parts
Steven Peper
Michael Phillips
Morgan Duett
Steve Solana
Payroll

Payroll

Bank of America
Payroll

Payroll

Arthur J. Gallagher ...
Ruide Xue

Steven Smoleroff

Defense Dept
wells Fargo

IRS/ US Treas COB...

Ruide Xue

Dennis Hollingsworth
GROPRO

Defense Dept
Payroll

Payroll

VyStar Credit Union

Artistic Contractors, ...

Cir

KEXXEXEXXXEREXEXXEXEHEXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

XXX XX XXXX

Amount Balance
5,332,352.65
-1,287.50 -1,287.50
-292.00 -1,579.50
-7,849.74 -9,429.24
-1,300.52 -10,729.76
-100.00 -10,829.76
-100.00 -10,929.76
-100.00 -11,029.76
-100.00 -11,129.76
-100.00 -11,229.76
-71,118.00 -82,347.76
-34,326.27 -116,674.03
-22,656.00 -139,330.03
-4,050.00 -143,380.03
-4,000.00 -147,380.03
-60,411.47 -207,791.50
-22,756.55 -230,548.05
-14,786.59 -245,334.64
-7,111.84 -252,446.48
-1,299.20 -253,745.68
-1,045.00 -254,790.68
-1,025.00 -255,815.68
-700.00 -256,515.68
-41.81 -256,557.49
-22,756.55 -279,314.04
-1.99 -279,316.03
-350,000.00 -629,316.03
-3,600.00 -632,916.03
-2,176.25 -635,092.28
-211.25 -635,303.53
-77.54 -635,381.07
-777.00 -636,158.07
-87.22 -636,245.29
-85.51 -636,330.80
-55.53 -636,386.33
-55,553.49 -691,939.82
-18,734.03 -710,673.85
-7,407.78 -718,081.63
-2,368.15 -720,449.78
-1,225.00 -721,674.78
-53,543.00 -775,217.78
-2,062.80 -777,280.58
-15.88 -777,296.46
-777,296.46 -777,296.46
20,406.13 20,406.13
110.74 20,516.87
22,756.55 43,273.42
446.22 43,719.64
8,284.16 52,003.80
7,500.00 59,503.80
21,529.42 81,033.22
81,033.22
81,033.22
81,033.22 81,033.22
-696,263.24 -696,263.24
-696,263.24 4,636,089.41
-1,279.72 -1,279.72
-5,667.50 -6,947.22

Page 1



Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Bill Pmt -Check 07/20/2022 8193 Nationwide Retirem... -1,045.00 -7,992.22
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2022 8196 Design Components... -7,190.00 -15,182.22
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2022 8194 Creative Graphic De... -6,550.00 -21,732.22
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2022 8197 Duval Fixtures, Inc. -6,331.13 -28,063.35
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2022 8195 Kristopher Arheart -2,707.50 -30,770.85
Total Checks and Payments -30,770.85 -30,770.85
Total Uncleared Transactions -30,770.85 -30,770.85
Register Balance as of 07/31/2022 -727,034.09 4,605,318.56
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 4 items
General Journal 08/01/2022 9-#420 Payroll -7,849.70 -7,849.70
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2022 8198 Malone Steel Corps. -6,952.00 -14,801.70
General Journal 08/01/2022 9-#420 Payroll -1,300.60 -16,102.30
Bill Pmt -Check 08/02/2022 Direct ... Dena Autry -5.33 -16,107.63
Total Checks and Payments -16,107.63 -16,107.63
Total New Transactions -16,107.63 -16,107.63
Ending Balance -743,141.72 4,589,210.93

Page 2



4:31 PM
08/01/22

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
115 - SBA, Period Ending 07/31/2022

Jul 31, 22

Beginning Balance 5,494,176.34

Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 8,415.93

Total Cleared Transactions 8,415.93
Cleared Balance 5,502,592.27
Register Balance as of 07/31/2022 5,602,592.27
Ending Balance 5,502,592.27

Page 1



4:31 PM
08/01/22

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail
115 - SBA, Period Ending 07/31/2022

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 5,494,176.34
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 07/31/2022 X 8,415.93 8,415.93
Total Deposits and Credits 8,415.93 8,415.93
Total Cleared Transactions 8,415.93 8,415.93
Cleared Balance 8,415.93 5,502,592.27
Register Balance as of 07/31/2022 8,415.93 5,502,592.27
Ending Balance 8,415.93 5,502,592.27

Page 1



ReportController.aspx https://www.sbafla.com/PrimeParticipant/WebForms/ReportControlle...

<« PRIME"

IN .’_mnuﬂ: T SERVICE FOR FURLIC FUNDS

State Board of Administration
Local Government Surplus Funds Trust Fund
Participant Statement

AGENCY ACCOUNT 101071 Page 1 of |
07/01/2022 - 07/31/2022

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DIS Participant Return 07/31/2022 : 1.80 %
OF ST JOHNS COUNTY

120 EOC DRIVE

ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

Date Transaction Type Description Amount Balance
07/01/2022 BEGINNING BALANCE 5,494,176.34
07/31/2022 EARNED INCOME INTEREST 8,415.93 5,502,592.27

Totals: 8,415.93 5,502,592.27

For questions regarding your statement, please call (850) 488-7311
https://www.sbafla.com/prime

1 of 1 8/1/2022, 4:23 PM



3:03 PM
08/01/22

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
112 - Bank of America, Period Ending 07/31/2022

Jul 31, 22
Beginning Balance 298,265.04
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 43 items -181,359.22
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 350,000.00
Total Cleared Transactions 168,640.78
Cleared Balance 466,905.82
Register Balance as of 07/31/2022 466,905.82
Ending Balance 466,905.82

Page 1



3:03 PM

08/01/22

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail

112 - Bank of America, Period Ending 07/31/2022

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 298,265.04
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 43 items
Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2022 E-Pay St. Johns County Uti... X -587.12 -587.12
Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2022 E-Pay Guardian X -388.08 -975.20
Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2022 E-Pay WM Waste Manage... X -194.27 -1,169.47
Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2022 E-Pay COPYFAX X -135.96 -1,305.43
Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2022 E-Pay Legal Shield X -57.80 -1,363.23
Bill Pmt -Check 07/11/2022 E-Pay Clarke Mosquito Pro... X -3,125.10 -4,488.33
Bill Pmt -Check 07/11/2022 E-Pay Augustine Alarm, Fir... X -795.47 -5,283.80
Bill Pmt -Check 07/11/2022 E-Pay FedEx #711147748 X -705.86 -5,989.66
Bill Pmt -Check 07/11/2022 E-Pay Eppendorf North Am... X -386.00 -6,375.66
Bill Pmt -Check 07/11/2022 E-Pay Tractor Supply Credi... X -171.95 -6,547.61
Bill Pmt -Check 07/11/2022 E-Pay TPH The Parts House X -25.08 -6,572.69
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2022 E-Pay L.V. Hiers, Inc. X -13,893.14 -20,465.83
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2022 E-Pay FPL - EOC DR-Main... X -1,948.90 -22,414.73
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2022 E-Pay Lewis Longman & ... X -1,586.00 -24,000.73
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2022 E-Pay FPL - EOC DR - Re... X -1,302.63 -25,303.36
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2022 E-Pay The Home Depot X -652.63 -25,955.99
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2022 E-Pay COMCAST TV-Inter... X -596.73 -26,552.72
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2022 E-Pay Comcast Business -... X -492.10 -27,044.82
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2022 E-Pay CINTAS-120 EOC-... X -451.08 -27,495.90
Check 07/15/2022 Bank of America X -446.05 -27,941.95
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2022 E-Pay Advance Auto Parts X -343.32 -28,285.27
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2022 E-Pay Flowers by Shirley X -130.90 -28,416.17
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2022 E-Pay AFLAC X -52.08 -28,468.25
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2022 E-Pay St. Johns County So... X -22.50 -28,490.75
Bill Pmt -Check 07/20/2022 Phone... Blue Cross Blue Shi... X -40,748.00 -69,238.75
Bill Pmt -Check 07/21/2022 E-Pay Mobisoft Infotech X -5,840.00 -75,078.75
Bill Pmt -Check 07/21/2022 E-Pay Ring Power Corpora... X -3,091.36 -78,170.11
Bill Pmt -Check 07/21/2022 E-Pay United Concordia X -2,163.41 -80,333.52
Bill Pmt -Check 07/21/2022 E-Pay A/C Designs X -1,661.08 -81,994.60
Bill Pmt -Check 07/21/2022 E-Pay Verizon Wireless Ce... X -1,102.20 -83,096.80
Bill Pmt -Check 07/21/2022 E-Pay Feedin' Time X -799.60 -83,896.40
Bill Pmt -Check 07/21/2022 E-Pay American Longray C... X -596.00 -84,492.40
Bill Pmt -Check 07/21/2022 E-Pay Guardian X -367.81 -84,860.21
Bill Pmt -Check 07/21/2022 E-Pay UHS Premium Billing X -235.02 -85,095.23
Bill Pmt -Check 07/21/2022 E-Pay Turner Ace Hardwar... X -87.49 -85,182.72
Bill Pmt -Check 07/28/2022 E-Pay All Pro Vector X -85,200.00 -170,382.72
Bill Pmt -Check 07/28/2022 E-Pay Fleetwing Corporation X -4,524.50 -174,907.22
Bill Pmt -Check 07/28/2022 E-Pay Cintas Fire Protection X -2,819.06 -177,726.28
Bill Pmt -Check 07/28/2022 E-Pay Tri-County Instrume... X -2,000.00 -179,726.28
Bill Pmt -Check 07/28/2022 E-Pay St. Johns County Uti... X -675.51 -180,401.79
Bill Pmt -Check 07/28/2022 E-Pay Ann Simpson X -600.00 -181,001.79
Bill Pmt -Check 07/28/2022 E-Pay COPYFAX X -196.28 -181,198.07
Bill Pmt -Check 07/28/2022 E-Pay Walmart Community X -161.15 -181,359.22

Total Checks and Payments -181,359.22 -181,359.22

Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Check 07/13/2022 WIRE Bank of America X 350,000.00 350,000.00

Total Deposits and Credits 350,000.00 350,000.00

Total Cleared Transactions 168,640.78 168,640.78

Cleared Balance 168,640.78 466,905.82
Register Balance as of 07/31/2022 168,640.78 466,905.82
Ending Balance 168,640.78 466,905.82

Page 1



Account Statement 08012022.pdf

1 of 8

BANK OF AMERICA %7

P.0O. Box 15284
Wilmington, DE 19850

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF
ST. JOHNS COUNTY

LOCAL GOVERNMENT

120 EOCDR

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-0927

file:///C:/Users/scott%20hanna/Downloads/Account%20Statement ...

Your Full Analysis Business Checking

for July 1, 2022 to July 31, 2022

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF

Account summary

Beginning balance on July 1, 2022 $298,265.04
Deposits and other credits 350,000.00
Withdrawals and other debits -180,913.17
Checks -0.00
Service fees -446.05
Ending balance on July 31, 2022 $466,905.82

Customer service information

[l Customer service: 1.888.400.9009

[zl bankofamerica.com

= Bank of America, N.A.
P.0. Box 25118
Tampa, Florida 33622-5118

Account number: 8981 0275 2170

ST. JOHNS COUNTY LOCAL GOVERNMENT

# of deposits/credits: 1

# of withdrawals/debits: 44

# of days in cycle: 31

Average ledger balance: $463,342.99

